- Loui si ana Departnment of Education / Student Transcript System Page: 1 of 33
&@E STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es. Date: 02/15/2019
Begi nni ng School Session Year: 2018
Ce
Ef f Exp Wirk Conpe Career Core
Car eer Units Units Beg Sch Spon Site G ad Grad Based tency Awar e Same Subst i
Option Required Allowed Sess Yr Code Code BSSY BSSY Learn Course ness Cont ent tute

TU - TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA 2014

01 - ENGLISH | 1.00 2014

001 - ENGLISH | 1.00 2017

120331 - ENGLI SH | 1.00 1.00 2014

002 - ENGLI SH I ( NOCCA) 1.00 334 334001 2017

120411 - NOCCA | NT ENG | 1.00 1.00 334 334001 2017

02 - ENGLISH || 1.00 2014

001 - ENGLISH I1 1.00 2017

120332 - ENGLI SH 11 1.00 1.00 2014

002 - ENGLISH Il (LSMSA) 1.00 302 302006 2017

120521 - LASMSA- (EN 110) 1.00 1.00 302 302006 2017

003 - ENGLISH Il ( NOCCA) 1.00 334 334001 2017

120412 - NOCCA INT ENG I 1.00 1.00 334 334001 2017

03 - ENGISH I11 1.00 2014

001 - ENGISH 111 1.00 2017

120325 - Engl | | AP ENGLANGCOM 1.00 1.00 2014

120327 - ENG Il IB LANGLIT 1.00 1.00 2017

120329 - ENG I G&T 0.50 1.00 2017

120333 - ENGLISH 111 0.50 1.00 2017

120341 - English Ill: Honors 0.50 1.00 2017

120403 - English Il1l: IB Lit 1.00 1.00 2017

120404 - Eng IlIl: 1B Lit/Perf 1.00 1.00 2017

120601 - ENG Il DE CENL 1013 1.00 1.00 2017

120602 - ENG Il DE CENL 1023 1.00 1.00 2017

120603 - ENG Il DE CENL 21153 1.00 1.00 2017

120604 - ENG Il DE CENL 2163 1.00 1.00 2017



e

TU -
03 -

04 -

ENGLI
001 -

002 -

003 -

ENGLI
001 -

SH I

ENGLI SH

120605

ENGLI SH

120504
120520

ENGLI SH

120413
SH IV

ENGLI SH

120326
120328
120330
120334
120342
120405
120406
120606
120607
120608
120609
120610
120611
120612
120613
120614
120615
120616

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

111

ENG || DE CENL 2173
111 (LSMBA)

LASMBA (EN 304)
LASMBA- ( EN311)

111 ( NOCCA)

NOCCA | NT ENG |11

IV

ENG V AP ENG LI T COM
ENGV IB LANGLIT
ENG IV G&T

ENGLI SH |V

English 1V: Honors

Eng IV: IBLit

Eng IV: IB Lit/Perf
ENG | V DE CENL 1013
ENG IV DE CENL 1023
ENG |V DE CENL 2103
ENG IV DE CENL 2113
ENG |V DE CENL 2123
ENG |V DE CENL 2203
ENG | V DE CENL 2213
ENG |V DE CENL 2223
ENG | V DE CENL 2303
ENG | V DE CENL 2323
ENG | V DE CENL 2313

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

P PP RPRPRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPLOOCORRREPRRERRLRERERRRRRSP

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

50
50

.50

00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

Units

. 00

1.00
1.00

P P PR RPRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRRERRRRPR

.00

.00
. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

302
302
302
334
334

Site
Code

302006
302006
302006
334001
334001

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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e

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

04 -

05 -

06 -

08 -

ENGLI SH |V
003 - ENGLI SH IV ( NOCCA)
120414 - NOCCA I NT ENG IV
ALGEBRA |
001 - ALGEBRA |
160321 - ALGEBRA |
003 - ALGEBRA | (NOCCA)
160361 - NOCCA | NT MATH |
004 - | NTEGRATED MATH SERI ES 1
160339 - | NTEGRATED MATH |
GEOVETRY
001 - GEOMVETRY
160323 - GEOVETRY
003 - GEOVETRY ( NOCCA)
160362 - NOCCA | NT MATH I |
004 - | NTEGRATED MATH SERI ES 2
160340 - | NTEGRATED MATH | |
ALGEBRA | |
001 - ALGEBRA |1
160322 - ALGEBRA | |
003 - ALGEBRA Il (NOCCA)
160363 - NOCCA | NT MATH |11
004 - | NTEGRATED MATH SERI ES 3
160341 - | NTEG MATH |11
MATH - 4TH UNI T
001 - CALCULUS
160326 - CALCULUS
160327 - CALC AP CALC AB

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer Units Units

Opti on Required All owed
1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00

Beg Sch
Sess Yr

Spon
Code

334
334

334
334

334
334

334
334

Site
Code

334001
334001

334001
334001

334001
334001

334001
334001

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2014
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2014
2014
2017
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e

TU -

08 - MATH

001 -

002 -

003 -

004 -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

- 4TH UNI' T

CALCULUS
160328 - CALC AP CALC BC
160355 - CALC | B FURTHER MATH
160357 - CALC G&T CALC
160358 - CALC G&T CALC |
160359 - Calculus: 1B Math SL
160360 - Calc: IB Math HL |
160368 - Cal cul us: Honors
160370 - Calc: IB Math SL 11
160371 - Calc: IB Math HL |1
160504 - CALC DE CWMAT 2103
160506 - CALC DE SMAT 2113
160507 - CALC DE CWMAT 2123-5
ADV MATH
160346 - ADV MATH - PRE- CALC
160347 - ADV MATH - FUNC/ STATS
160501 - AM PC DE CMAT 1223
160503 - AM FUN&STAT CMAT1303
PROBABI LI TY AND STATI STI C
160349 - PROBABI LI TY/ STAT
160352 - PROB&STAT AP STAT
160356 - PROB&STAT CMAT 1303
160367 - Prob and Stat HNRS
165031 - Stat Reason

PRECAL CULUS
160348 - PRE- CALCULUS
160365 - Pre-Calc: Math Studi

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

P OFRPr OO R RPRPORRPRRPRRPRRRRRRRPRPLORREROOLRLERLERLPRL

.00
.00

00
00
50
50
00
00
50
00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00
50
00
00
50
50

.00
.50
.00

Units

=

e N e N e e

e =

T I N e

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

00

. 00
. 00
.00

.00
.00

00
00

.00

.00
.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017

4 of 33
02/ 15/ 2019

Exp Work
Grad Based tency
BSSY Learn Course

Conpe Career

Awar e Sane
ness Content

Ce
Core
Subst i
tute



e

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

08 - MATH - 4TH UNIT
004 - PRECALCULUS
160366 - Pre-Cal cul us: Honors
160369 - Pre-Calc: 1B MM II
160372 - PRE- CALCULUS: d FTED
160502 - P CALC DE CMVAT 1233
005 - ALGEBRA |11
160375 - ALGEBRA |11
160500 - ALG Il DE CVAT 1213
006 - COVPUTER SCI ENCE
061175 - AP COWPUTER SCI A
007 - LSMSA/ NOCCA
160364 - NOCCA | NT MATH IV
160400 - LASMBA- (MA 120)
160401 - LASMBA- (VA 121)
160402 - LASMSA- ( MA 403)
160403 - LASMSA- ( MA 504)
160404 - LASMBA- ( MA 461)
160405 - LASMSA-(MA 422)
160406 - LASMSA-( MA 443)
160407 - LASMSA-(MA 523)
160408 - LASMBA-( MA 421)
160409 - LASMSA—( MA 503)
160410 - LASMSA—(Vector Calc)
09 - BIOLOGY |
001 - BIOLOGY |
150301 - BI OLOGY
150321 - BI O DE BI O 1013

Car eer
Opti on

Units

.00
.00
50
00
50
00
00
50
00
00
00
.00
00
00
.00
00
00
.00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
.00
.00
.00

P PP P RPRPRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRRRPLRPRPLRPLORROROERER

Units

e

=

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

1.00

P PR R R R R R R R R

.00

00

.00
. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00
00
00

.00

00

.00
.00

Beg Sch

Required Allowed Sess Yr

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2014
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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2017
2014
2017
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e

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

09 -

10 -

11 -

Bl OLOGY |
001 - BIOLOGY |
150322 - BI O DE CBI O 1033
003 - BIOLOGY | ( NOCCA)
150502 - NOCCA INT sC |
CHEM STRY |
002 - CHEM STRY |
150400 - Chemistry |: Honors
150401 - CHEM STRY
150412 - CHEM | G&T CHEM I
150413 - CHEM | DE CCEM 1013
150414 - CHEM | DE CCEM 1103
150415 - CHEM | DE CCEM 1123
003 - CHEM STRY | ( NOCCA)
150503 - NOCCA INT SCl 11

SCI ENCE ELECTI VES 1ST UNI'T

204 - EARTH SCI ENCE
150901 - EARTH SCI ENCE
150909 - EARTH SCI DECCEO1103
150910 - EARTH SCI DECCEO1113
205 - ENVI RONMENTAL SCI ENCE
150310 - ENVI RON. SCI ENCE
150311 - ENVIR SCI AP
150312 - ENV SCI 1B ENV SYSTE
150328 - Env Sci HNRS
150503 - NOCCA INT SCI |1
150913 - ENVI RONMENT SCI &&T
150914 - ENVIR SCI DECEVS1103

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer Units Units Beg Sch
Opti on Required Allowed Sess Yr

1.00

1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00

1.00

0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00

0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00

Spon
Code

334

334

334
334

Site
Code

334001

334001

334001
334001

Page:
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G ad
BSSY
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2014
2017
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2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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2017
2017
2017
2017
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2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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e

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

11

SCI ENCE ELECTI VES 1ST UNIT

205 - ENVI RONMENTAL SCI ENCE
312093 - Enviro Aware
206 - PHYSI CAL SCI ENCE
110810 - PRIN OF ENG (1 CR
110811 - PRIN OF ENGR (2 CR)
110864 - PRIN OF ENGR (LSU)
150501 - NOCCA I NT SCi
150802 - PHYSI CAL SCl ENCE
150915 - PHYS SCI DECPHY 1023
207 - AGRI SCI ENCE | |
010302 - AGSCI ENCE | |
208 - CHEM STRY |11
150402 - CHEM STRY ||
150410 - CHEM I | AP
150411 - CHEM II IB
150416 - CHEM I | &&T
150417 - CHEM || DECCEM 1003
150418 - CHEM || DE CCEM 1013
150419 - CHEM |1 DE CCEM 1103
150420 - CHEM || DE CCEM 1123
150421 - CHEM |1 DE CCEM 1113
150422 - CHEM | CCEML133 MAJR
150423 - CHEM || 1B CHEM I
150424 - Chemistry |l: Honors
210 - PHYSI Cs
150000 - PHYSI CS
150699 - Physics: Honors

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer Units Units

Opti on Required All owed
1.00
1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
2.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00

Beg Sch
Sess Yr

Spon
Code

Site
Code
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2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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e

TU -

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
SCI ENCE ELECTI VES 1ST UNIT

11

210 -
150700
150703
150704
150705
150724
150726
150727
150728
150794
150795

211 -
150701
150725

213 -
150302
1503083
150305
150307
150308
150323
150324
150325
150326
150327

214 -
150306

PHYSI CS

PHYSI CS

Bl OLOGY

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

PHYSI CS |

PHYS | I B

PHYS | IB I

PHYS | G&T

PHYS | AP ALG BASED
PHYS | DECPHY 2113
PHYS | DE CPHY 2114
PHYS | DE CPHY 2133

AP PHYSI CS C: EL/ MAG
AP PHYSI CS C. MECH

Il

PHYSI CS ||

PHYS AP ALG BASED
Il

Bl OLOGY ||

Biology Il: Honors
BIOII IB BIOI

BIO Il AP BI OLOGY
BIOIIl: IBBIOII
BIO Il DE CBIO 1013
BIO Il DE CBIO 1033
BIO Il DE CBIO 1023
BIO Il DE CBIO 1043
BIO Il G&T

ANATOWY/ PHYSI OLOGY

ANATOW AND PHYSI OLO

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

P P ORPRRPRRPRRRPRRPRRPLROORPRRORRRRPRRPRRLPRORIEROLRSB

.00
.00

50
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
50

.00

00
50

.50

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.50
.00
.00

Units

bR

P PR R R R R R R R

P PR R R R R R BR R

.00
.00

00
00
00

.00

00
00

.00
. 00

.00
. 00

. 00
. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
. 00

.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

11

12

SCI ENCE ELECTI VES 1ST UNIT

214 - ANATOMY/ PHYSI OLOGY
150330 - DE ANATOWY & PHYS |
150331 - DE: ANA & PHYS I (LL)
150332 - DE HUM ANAT & PHY 11
150333 - DE ANAT & PHY Il LL
150334 - HUM ANAT AND PHYS
215 - NOCCA
150504 - NOCCA INT SCI |V

SCI ENCE ELECTI VES 2ND UNI T

204 - EARTH SCI ENCE
150901 - EARTH SCI ENCE
150909 - EARTH SCI DECGEO1103
150910 - EARTH SCI DECGEO1113

205 - ENVI RONVENTAL SCI ENCE
150310 - ENVI RON. SCI ENCE
150311 - ENVIR SCI AP
150312 - ENV SCI 1B ENV SYSTE
150328 - Env Sci HNRS
150503 - NOCCA INT SCI |1
150913 - ENVI RONMVENT SCI - G&T
150914 - ENVIR SCI DECEVS1103
312093 - Enviro Aware

206 - PHYSI CAL SCl ENCE
110810 - PRIN OF ENG (1 CR)
110811 - PRIN OF ENGR (2 CR
110864 - PRIN OF ENGR (LSU)
150501 - NOCCA I NT SCl

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer Units Units

Opti on Required All owed
1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00
1.00 1.00
2.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

Beg Sch
Sess Yr

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

12 - SCI ENCE ELECTI VES 2ND UNI T
206 - PHYSI CAL SCl ENCE
150802 - PHYSI CAL SCI ENCE
150915 - PHYS SCI DECPHY 1023
207 - AGRI SCl ENCE 1| |
010302 - AGSCI ENCE | |
208 - CHEM STRY 11
150402 - CHEM STRY ||
150410 - CHEM || AP
150411 - CHEM II IB
150416 - CHEM || G&T
150417 - CHEM || DECCEM 1003
150418 - CHEM || DE CCEM 1013
150419 - CHEM || DE CCEM 1103
150420 - CHEM || DE CCEM 1123
150421 - CHEM || DE CCEM 1113
150422 - CHEM | CCEML133 MAJR
150423 - CHEM || 1B CHEM I
150424 - Chenmistry |l: Honors
210 - PHYSI CS
150699 - Physics: Honors
150700 - PHYSI CS
150703 - PHYS | IB
150704 - PHYS | IB II
150705 - PHYS | G&T
150724 - PHYS | AP ALG BASED
150726 - PHYS | DECPHY 2113
150727 - PHYS | DE CPHY 2114

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer Units Units Beg Sch
Opti on Required Allowed Sess Yr

1.00

1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00

0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00

0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

Spon
Code

Site
Code
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Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

12

SCI ENCE ELECTI VES 2ND UNI T

210 - PHYSI CS
150728 - PHYS | DE CPHY 2133
150794 - AP PHYSI CS C: EL/ MAG
150795 - AP PHYSICS C. MECH
211 - PHYSICS ||
150701 - PHYSICS ||
150725 - PHYS AP ALG BASED
213 - BIOLOGY ||
150302 - BIOLOGY |1
150303 - Biology II: Honors
150305 - BIOII IB BIOI
150307 - BIO Il AP Bl OLOGY
150308 - BIOIIl: IBBIOII
150323 - BIO Il DE CBIO 1013
150324 - BIO Il DE CBI O 1033
150325 - BIO Il DE CBI O 1023
150326 - BIO Il DE CBI O 1043
150327 - BIO Il G&T
214 - ANATOWY/ PHYSI OLOGY
150306 - ANATOWY AND PHYSI OLO
150330 - DE ANATOMY & PHYS |
150331 - DE: ANA & PHYS I (LL)
150332 - DE HUM ANAT & PHY |
150333 - DE ANAT & PHY |1 LL
150334 - HUM ANAT AND PHYS

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer
Opti on

Units Units Beg Sch
Required Allowed Sess Yr

1.00

1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00

0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00

1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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TU -
13 -
001 -
2204083

220404

220405

220406

220407

220408

220409

003 -
220614

14 -
001 -
220501

220502

2205083

220504

220505

220513

220514

220515

220516

220604

220613

15 -
104 -
220611

220612

ClVICS & GOVT
GOVERNMENT/ CI VI CS

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
U S H STORY
U S. H STORY

U S. H STORY

US HI ST AP
USHSTIBHS AMI
US HI ST G&T

US H ST DE CH S 2013
US H ST DE CH S 2023
U S. History: Honors

U S. H STORY (NOCCA)

NOCCA I NT WHI ST IV

Cl VI CS- 1st SEMESTER
AMERI CAN GOVERNMENT
AP GOV AND POL: US

Cl VI CS- 2nd SEMESTER
Gover nnent :
US GOVT G&T
US GOVT DE CPOL 2013
US GOVT DE CPOL 2113
US GOVT DE CPQOL 2213
AP GOV & POL: COWPAR
NOCCA | NT WHI ST |1

Honor s

SCCl AL STUDI ES ELECTI VES 1ST UNI T
SCCI AL STUDI ES EQUI V.

NOCCA | NT W HI ST
NOCCCA I NT WHI ST 1|1

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

P PP PP PP PP O0OO0O0RFR OO0ORFREREOREREORLEREOLREPR

.00
.00
.50
.00
.00
.50
.00
.00
.50
.00
.00

00

.00
.50
.50

00
50

.50

50
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

Units

PR R R R R R

P PR R R R R R R R

.00
.00

00
00
00

.00
.00

.00

.00
. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00
00
00

.00

00

.00
.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

334
334

302
302
302

Site
Code

334001
334001

302006
302006
302006

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
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e

TU -
15 -
200 -

201 -

202 -

203 -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
SOCI AL STUDI ES ELECTI VES 1ST UNI T

WESTERN CI VI LI ZATI ON

220402 - WESTERN Cl VI LI ZATI ON
220410 - EURCPEAN HI STORY
220412 - AP EUROPEAN HI STORY
220446 - WEST CIV DECH S 1013
220447 - WESTCIV DECH S 1023
220449 - EURCPE HI ST G&T
GEOGRAPHY
010100 - Phys GCeog
220300 - WORLD GEOGRAPHY
220310 - AP HUMAN GEOGRAPHY
220311 - WRLD CGEOG I B
220312 - WRLD CEO CGRG 2113
220315 - WRLD GEO &&T WH GEO
220611 - NOCCA INT WHI ST |

WORLD HI STORY

220400 -
220401 -
220411 -
220413 -
220414 -
220450 -
220451 -
220612 -

World History: Honor
WORLD HI STORY

VWRLD H'S I B H SAM I |
WRLD HI ST AP

VWRLD HI ST I B
VWRLDHI ST DECHI S 1113
WRLDHI ST DECHI S 1123
NOCCA I NT WHI ST |1

HI STORY OF RELI d ON

222009 -
222013 -

H STORY OF RELI G ON
H ST REL DECPHL 2213

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

P PP RPRPRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRRRRPRPRPRRPLPRPRRRLRPRPLORPR

.00
.00

50
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

Units

=

e [ T S S S

PR R R R R R

.00
.00

00
00

.00
.00

00

.00
. 00

00
00

. 00

00

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00

.00

.00
.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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e

TU -
15

16

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

SOCI AL STUDI ES ELECTI VES 1ST UNI T

204 - ECONOM CS
220201 - ECONOM CS
220202 - ECON DE ECON 2113
220603 - ECON AP MACRO
220605 - ECON AP M CRO
220606 - ECON G&T
220608 - ECON DE CECN 2213
220609 - ECON DE CECN 2223
220610 - ECON | B ECON

205 - AP PSYCHOLOGY

222004 - AP PSYCHOLOGY
SOCI AL STUDI ES ELECTI VES 2ND UNI T

104 - SOCI AL STUDI ES EQUI V.
220611 - NOCCA I NT WH ST
220612 - NOCCA INT WHI ST 11

200 - WESTERN CI VI LI ZATI ON
220402 - WESTERN Cl VI LI ZATI ON
220410 - EURCOPEAN HI STORY
220412 - AP EURCPEAN HI STORY
220446 - WEST CIV DECH S 1013
220447 - WESTCIV DECH S 1023
220449 - EURCPE HI ST G&T

201 - GEOGRAPHY
010100 - Phys Ceog
220300 - WORLD GEOGRAPHY
220310 - AP HUMAN GEOGRAPHY
220311 - WRLD CGEOG I B

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

P PP R P RPRRRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRPLPRRPRPRPRPRPRRRRRRPR

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

Units

N Y e

.00
.00

00
00
00
00

.00

00

. 00

1.00

=

e = = T = =

[ e e

. 00

.00
.00

00
00

.00
.00

.00
. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

302
302
302

Site
Code

302006
302006
302006

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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e

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer
Opti on

TU - TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
16 - SCCI AL STUDI ES ELECTI VES 2ND UNI T
201 - CECGRAPHY

220312 -
220315 -
220611 -

WRLD GEO CCRG 2113
WRLD GEO G&T WH CEO
NOCCA | NT WHI ST

202 - WORLD HI STORY

220400 -
220401 -
220411 -
220413 -
220414 -
220450 -
220451 -
220612 -

Wrld History: Honor
WORLD HI STORY

VWRLD HI'S I B H SAM I |
WRLD HI ST AP

VWRLD HI ST 1B
WRLDHI ST DECHI S 1113
WRLDHI ST DECHI S 1123
NOCCA | NT WHI ST I

203 - HI STORY OF RELI G ON

222009 -
222013 -

H STORY OF RELI G ON
H ST REL DECPHL 2213

204 - ECONOM CS

220201 -
220603 -
220605 -
220606 -
220608 -
220609 -
220610 -

ECONOM CS

ECON AP MACRO
ECON AP M CRO
ECON &T

ECON DE CECN 2213
ECON DE CECN 2223
ECON | B ECON

205 - AP PSYCHOLOGY

222004 -

AP PSYCHOLOGY

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

P P PP RPRPRRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRRRRRRP

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00

.00

00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00

Units

1.00
1.00

=

bR

N N e e

PR R R R R

.00

.00
.00

00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

. 00
. 00

.00
.00

00
00
00
00

.00

. 00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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TU -

Loui si

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
FOREI GN LANGUAGE

17

001 -

003 -

SPANI SH
122498 - Spanish: IB Span 1V
122499 - Spanish: |IB Span V
122501 - SPANI SH |
122502 - SPAN SH |
122503 - SPANISH 111
122504 - SPANI SH IV
122506 - SPANI SH AP LANG CULT
122507 - Span IB Lang ab init
122508 - Spanish: |IB Lang B
122509 - SPANI SH G&T |11
122510 - SPANI SH G&T |V
122511 - SPANI SH CSPN 1013/ 14
122512 - SPANI SH CSPN 1023/ 24
122513 - SPANSIH CSPN 2013/ 14
122514 - SPANI SH CSPN 2023
122599 - SPAN SH ELECTI VE
FRENCH
121001 - FRENCH I
121002 - FRENCH |
121003 - FRENCH 111
121004 - FRENCH |V
121005 - FRENCH V
121006 - FRENCH AP LANG&CULTU
121007 - FRENCH I B LAN AB I NI
121008 - FREN | B LANG B
121009 - FRENCH G&T |11

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

erPPOOoCOOCOMNMORREREROORREREOOOORPRPINDEY

.00
.00

00
00
50
50
50
50
00
00
00

.50

50
00

.00

00
00

.50

00
50
50
50
50
50
00

.00
.00
.50

Units

P PR PR R RPRRPRRPRPRRERRRRPR R

P PR R R R R R PR

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00

. 00
. 00

.00
.00

00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch

ana Department of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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r‘;

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
FOREI GN LANGUAGE
FRENCH

17

003 -

004 -

005 -

121010
121011
121012
121013
121014
121018
121032
121033
121099

FOREI GN

124001
124002
1240083
124004

GERVAN

121101
121102
121103
121104
121105
121106
121107
121108
121109
121110
121111

FRENCH
FRENCH
FRENCH
FRENCH
FRENCH
French
FRENCH
FRENCH
FRENCH

&T |V

CFRN 1013/ 14
CFRN 1023/ 24
CFRN 2013/ 14
CFRN 2023

\

IV IB

VIB
ELECTI VE

LANGUAGE ELECTI VE
FORElI GN LANG EL |
FORElI GN LANG EL 11
FORElI GN LANG EL 111
FORElI GN LANG EL 1V

GERVAN
GERMAN
GERVAN
GERMAN
GERVAN
GERVAN
GERVAN
GERVAN
GERVAN
GERVAN
GERVAN

I

Il

111

(Y

Vv

AP LANG CULTU
&T 111

&T 1V

CGRM 1013/ 14
CGRM 1023/ 24
CGRM 2013

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

PPPOOROOCOCOCOIERERPIO R P ORPRPE OO

.00
.00

50
00
00
00
00
50
00
00
50

.00

00
00

.00

00
00

.50

50
50
50
50
00
50
50

.00
.00
.00

Units

N s N Y

P PR R R R R R R R R

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00

.00
. 00

00

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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r‘;

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TU - TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
17 - FORElI GN LANGUAGE
GERVAN

005 -

006 -

007 -

121112
121113
121114

| TALI AN

121401
121402
121403
121404
121405
121406
121407
121408
121409
121410

LATI N
121601
121602
121603
121604
121605
121606
121607
121608
121609
121610
121611

GERVAN CGRM 2023
GER IB LANG AB INIT
GER | B LANG B

| TALI AN |

| TALI AN 11

| TALI AN 111

| TALI AN 1V

| TALI AN V

| TALI AN AP LANG CULT
| TALI AN G&T |11

| TALI AN G&T |V

ITAL B LANG AB INIT
I TAL | B LANG B

LATI N |

LATIN 11

LATIN 111

LATIN IV

LATIN V

LATI N AP

LATIN G&T 111
LATIN G&T IV
LATIN CLTN 1013/ 14
LATIN CLTN 1023/ 24
LATIN CLTN 2013

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

PPPOORPROOCOCOCOIEFEODODROOOOORRE DS

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
50
50
50
50
50

.00

50
50

.00

00
00

.50

50
50
50
50
00
50
50

.00
.00
.00

Units

1.00
1.00

=

P PR PR R R R R R

P PR R R R R R R R R

.00

.00
.00

00
00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch

Spon
Code

Site
Code

Page:
Dat e:

Ef f
G ad
BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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e

TU -

17 - FCRE

007 -
008 -

009 -

010 -

011 -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

GN LANGUAGE
LATI N
121612 - LATIN CLTN 2023
121613 - Latin: 1B Cass Lang
AMERI CAN S| GN LANGUACE
123456 - AMER SI GN LANG |
123457 - AMER SIGN LANG |1
RUSSI AN
122001 - RUSSI AN |
122002 - RUSSI AN ||
122003 - RUSSI AN |11
122004 - RUSSI AN |V
122005 - RUSSI AN V
JAPANESE
121501 - JAPANESE |
121502 - JAPANESE 1|1
121503 - JAPANESE |11
121504 - JAPANESE |V
121505 - JAPANESE AP LANG CUL
121506 - JAPANESE G&T |11
121507 - JAPANESE &XT |V
121508 - JAP IB LANG AB INIT
121509 - JAP I B LANG B
HEBREW
123301 - HEBREW I
123302 - HEBREW I |
123303 - HEBREW I I |
123304 - HEBREW IV

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer Units Units

Opti on Required All owed
2.00
2.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
2.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
2.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
2.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
2.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

Beg Sch
Sess Yr

Spon
Code

Site
Code
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Dat e:

Ef f
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BSSY

2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
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2017
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2017
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2017
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2017

19 of 33
02/ 15/ 2019

Exp Work
Grad Based tency
BSSY Learn Course

Conpe Career

Awar e Sane
ness Content

Ce
Core
Subst i
tute



r‘;

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TU - TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
17 - FORElI GN LANGUAGE

012 -

013 -

014 -

015 -

ARABI C
123501 - ARABIC
123502 - ARABIC |
123503 - ARABIC I
123504 - ARABIC IV
123505 - ARAB CARB 1013/1014
123506 - ARAB CARB1023/1024
123507 - ARAB IB LANG AB INIT
123508 - ARAB | B LANG B

CHI NESE
123101 - CHI NESE |
123102 - CHI NESE |
123103 - CHI NESE |1
123104 - CHI NESE |V
123106 - CHI NESE AP LANG CULT
123107 - CHI NESE | B LANG B
123108 - CHI NESE G&T 111
123109 - CHI NESE &XT 1V
123110 - CHNIB LANG AB INIT
HI NDI
121200 - HI NDI |
121201 - HINDI |1
121202 - HINDI [I11
121203 - HINDI |V

PORTUGUESE
121700 - PORTUGUESE |
121701 - PORTUGUESE |

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

e > Bl N el e Sl [V Bl el e Y

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.50

50
50

.50

00
00

.50

50
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

Units

=

N Y e

PR R R R R R R

e

.00
.00

00
00
00
00

.00

00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

00

.00

.00
.00

Beg Sch
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Code

Site
Code
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r‘;

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
FOREI GN LANGUAGE

17

19

015 - PORTUGUESE
121702 - PORTUGUESE |11
121703 - PORTUGUESE |V
016 - VI ETNAMESE
123520 - VI ETNAMESE |
123521 - VI ETNAMESE |
123522 - VI ETNAMESE 111
123523 - VI ETNAMESE |V
017 - KOREAN
123530 - KOREAN
123531 - KOREAN |
123532 - KOREAN I |
123533 - KOREAN 1V
018 - GREEK
123201 - CGREEK
123202 - GREEK |
123203 - GREEK |11
123204 - GREEK |V
ARTS
001 - MEDI A ARTS
030810 - MEDI A ARTS |
030820 - MEDI A ARTS 11
030830 - MEDI A ARTS |11
030840 - MEDI A ARTS |V
002 - DANCE
030310 - BEG NNI NG CHO R

030591

FI NE ART CDNC 1013

Car eer

Opti on

Units

P OR RPRPRRPRRRPRRPRRRPRPRRPNRPRRPRRRPRNRPRPRPRNRERRNN

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.50
.00

Units

1.00

=

e e

=

e e e

e =

e

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
. 00

00

.00

00

. 00
. 00
.00

.00
.00

00

.00

.00
.00

Beg Sch
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Spon
Code

Site
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TU -
19 - ARTS

002 -

003 -

DANCE
030600
030603
030604
030621
030622
030623
030631
030632
030641
030642
030699
030700

ART
030332
030364
030501
030502
030503
030504
030506
030507
030508
030509
030514
030515
030516

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

DANCE |

DANCE ELECTI VE |
DANCE ELECTI VE ||
DANCE 1 |

DANCE 1 |

DANCE 1 |

DANCE 1 |

DANCE 1 |

DANCE |V

DANCE |V

DANCE ELECTI VE |
THEATRE |

FI NE ARTS SURVEY

FI NE ART AP MJS THEO
ART |

ART 11

ART 111

ART |V

VIS ARTS ELECTI VE |
VIS ARTS ELECTI VE 11
AP STUDI O ART 3-D
STUDI O ART AP 2D DES
STUD ART DES G&T |
STUD ART DES &XT 1|
STUD ART DES G&T I11

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

©COORrRRPROOOO0OO0OROROOO0O0O0O00000O0O0ER R

.00
.00

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

.50

50
50

.00

50
00

.50

50
50
50
50
50
00
00

.50
.50
.50

Units

e N T e e N e N

P PR R R RPRRRRRRRR

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

00

. 00
. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch
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Code
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e

TU -
19 - ARTS

003 -

004 -

ART
030517 -
030519 -
030520 -
030521 -
030522 -
030523 -
030524 -
030525 -
030564 -
030565 -
030590 -
030591 -
030592 -
030593 -
030594 -
030595 -
030596 -
030597 -
030599 -
600200 -
600201 -
600202 -
600203 -

MJSI C
030300 -
030301 -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

STUD ART DES G&T 1V
STUD ART DRAW AP
STUD ART CART 1113
STUD ART CART 2203

Art: IB Vis Arts

Art: IB Vis Arts 11
Art: IB Vis Arts 11
Art: IB Vis Arts IV

STUDI O ARTS ELECT |

STUDI O ARTS ELECT 1|
FI NE ART CMUS 1013

FI NE ART CDNC 1013

FI NE ART CART 1023

FI NE ART CART 1013

ART HI ST CART 2113

ART HI ST CART 2103

ART HI ST G&T

AP ART HI STORY

ART ELECTI VE

TAL ART | (1 CREDIT)
TAL ART |1 (1 CRDT)

TAL ART |11 (1 CRDT)

TAL ART 1V(1 CREDIT)

BEG NNI NG BAND
| NTERVEDI ATE BAND

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

OO R RPRPRRRORPRORPRRPRRRRROORRRERRRIERRLROLPRLPRL

.00
.00

50
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
50

.50

00
00

.00

00
00

.00

50
00
50
00
00
00
00

.00
.50
.50

Units

=

P P PR R RPRRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRLRRPRPRRRERRERPRR

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

.00
.00

Beg Sch
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Code
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Code
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e

TU -
19 - ARTS
004 -
030302
030303
030304
030305
030306
030307
030308
030310
030311
030312
030313
030314
030315
030318
030319
030320
030321
030322
030330
030331
030333
030334
030335
030340
030341
030342

MJSI C

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

ADVANCED BAND

W ND ENSEMBLE

JAZZ ENSEMBLE

STRI NG ENSEMBLE
BRASS ENSEMBLE

PERC. ENSEMBLE
CLASS. ENSEMBLE

BEG NNI NG CHO R

| NTERVEDI ATE CHO R
ADVANCED CHORUS
SVALL VOCAL ENSEMBLE
VA CE |

VO CE ||

MUSI C AND MEDI A
MUSI C AND TECHNOLOGY
BEG NNI NG ORCHESTRA
| NTERVEDI ATE ORCHEST
ADVANCED ORCHESTRA
MJUSI C APPRECI ATI ON
MJSI C H STORY
GENERAL MUSI C

| NTERVEDI ATE BAND

| NTERVEDI ATE BAND
COWVPGOSI TI ON

MJUSI C THEORY |

MUSI C THECRY I |

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

OO 0000000000000 0000000000O0¢RE

.00
.00

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

.50

50
50

.50

50
50

.50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50

.50
.50
.50

Units

P PP R R RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRRPRRLRRLRRRPRRRERRERPRSR

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch
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Code

Site
Code
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TU -
19 - ARTS
004 -
030343
030350
030352
030353
030360
030361
030365
030366
030371
030372
030373
030374
030399
030402
030403
030412
030432
030433
030439
030440
030449
030462
030480
030481
190110
600205

MJSI C

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

CONDUCTI NG

Pl ANO CLASS

GUI TAR CLASS

SECTI ONAL REHEARSAL
APPLI ED MJSI C
STUDI O PI ANO |

MJUSIC IB |

MUSIC IB I

MJSI C G&T |

MJSI C G&T 11

MJSI C G&T 111

MJSI C G&T |1V

MJSI C ELECTI VE

ADV BAND( 2ND CREDI T)
ADV BAND( 3RD CREDI T)
VWAD ENSMBL( 2ND CRDT)
ADV CHO R(2ND CRDT)
ADV CHO R(3RD CRDT)
MJUSI C G&T CHO R I NT
MJUSI C G&T CHO R ADV
MJSI C&&T SM VO CE |
APPLD MJSI C(2 CRDT)
STUDI O STRI NGS
STUDI O STRI NGS |

Mar chi ng Band

TAL MUSIC | (1 CRDT)

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

POCOCOPRPPPOOOOOORRERRERPREPOOOOOORRES

.00
.00

50
50
50
50
50
50
00
00
00

.00

00
00

.50

50
50

.50

50
50
00
00
00
50
50

.50
.50
.00

Units

P PP R R RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRRPRRLRRLRRRPRRRERRERPRSR

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00

.00

Beg Sch
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Code

Site
Code
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Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TU - TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

19 - ARTS

004 - MUSIC

600206 - TAL MJUSIC Il (1 CRDT)

005 - THEATRE

030700
030701
030702
030703
030706
030707
030709
030710
030711
030712
030713
030715
030716
030717
030718
030721
030731
600210
600211

006 - SPEECH |11

051103
051104

THEATRE

TECHNI CAL THEATRE

THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATRE
THEATER
THEATRE
Theatre
Theatre
THEATRE
THEATRE

DESI GN & Tec
ELECTI VE |
IB FILM I

IB FILMII
G&T I NT FI LM
&KT |

&&T |

&T 111

&T 1V

CTHE 2103
CTHE 2113
DECTHE 1013
1B Theatre
Il

111

TAL THEATER I (1 CR)
TAL THEATER |1 (1 CR

SPEECH
SPEECH

007 - DRAFTI NG

110560

BASIC T

& IV

(N
(Y

ECH DRAFT

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

ORPr P RPRRPRPRROORRPRRPRRRRRRRPRRPRELROOOOHLRHRERSR

.00
.00

00
00
50
50
50
50
00
00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
00

.00

00
50
50
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.50

Units

o

P P PR R RPRRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRLRRLRRLRRREPR

. 00

.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00
00
00

.00
.00

.50
.50

.00
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Code
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e

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

19 - ARTS

007 - DRAFTI NG
110570 - CMAD DRAFTI NG
110580 - ARCHI TECTURAL DRAFT.
110590 - ADV. TECH. DRAFTI NG
311300 - DRAFT & DESIGN | (1)
311302 - DRAF & DES | (2)
311303 - DRAF & DES | (3)
311305 - DRAFT & DESIGN 11 (1)
311312 - DRAF & DES Il (2)

008 - PHOTOGRAPHY
312400 - PHOTOGRAPHY | (1)
312402 - PHOTOGRAPHY | (2)
312405 - PHOTOGRAPHY 11 (1)
312412 - PHOTOGRAPHY |1 (2)
312414 - Digi Photo

009 - NEW ART COURSES
040241 - Digital Story
080020 - Sound Design
080021 - Dig Inmage Motion G
110860 - EDD (1 CREDIT)
110861 - ENGR DESG DEV (LSU)

20 - HEALTH & PE

001 - PUBLIC .5 PART ONES
170001 - JR ROIC |
170002 - JR ROTC 11
170005 - JR. ROTC I-A
170006 - JR. ROTC II-A

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

er oG- PR RPRRERRERONEDNRRNEREOWNREOOO RS

.00
.00

50
50
50
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00

.00

50
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.50
.00
.50

Units

L R N S N e N e N Y

O R B B

.00
.00

00
00
00
00

.00

00

. 00

00
00

. 00

00

.00
.00

00

.00
.00

.00
. 00

00

.50
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e

TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System

STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

Car eer
Opti on

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA
HEALTH & PE

20

001 -

002 -

003 -

PUBLI C .

190105 -
190106 -
190107 -
190108 -
190110 -
190111 -
190112 -
190113 -
190500 -

PUBLI C
170001 -
170002 -
170005 -
170006 -
190097 -
190100 -
190105 -
190106 -
190110 -
190111 -
190112 -
190113 -
190500 -

5 PART ONES

PHYS. ED. |

PHYS. ED. 1|

PHYS. EDUCATI ON | |
PHYS. EDUCATI ON |V
Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng

Dance Team
Extracurr Sports
HEALTH EDUCATI ON

.5 PART TWOS

JR. ROTC |

JR ROTC |11

JR ROTC I-A

JR ROTC II-A
ADAPTED PHY EDU 2
ADAPTED P. E.
PHYS. ED. |

PHYS. ED. I

Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng
Dance Team
Extracurr Sports
HEALTH EDUCATI ON

PUB/ NON PUB PART ONES

170001 -
170002 -

JR ROTC |
JR ROTC 11

Units Units Beg Sch
Required Allowed Sess Yr

2.00

2.00

0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 1.00
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
2.00

0.50 0.50
1.00 1.00
0.50 0.50
1.00 1.00
0.50 0.50
1.00 1.00
0.50 0.50
1.00 1.00
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
2.00

1.00 1.00
0.50 0.50

Spon
Code

Site
Code
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TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

20

HEALTH & PE

003 -

004 -

PUB/ NON PUB PART ONES

170005
170006
190101
190102
190103
190104
190105
190106
190110
190111
190112
190113
190500

PUB/ NON

170001
170002
170005
170006
190097
190100
190101
190102
190105
190106
190110
190111

JR ROTC I-A

JR ROTC II-A

H & P.E |

H & P.E Il

H & P.E III

H & P.E IV
PHYS. ED. |

PHYS. ED. 11

Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng
Dance Team
Extracurr Sports
HEALTH EDUCATI ON
PUB PART TWOS
JR. ROTC |

JR ROTC I

JR ROTC I-A

JR ROTC II-A
ADAPTED PHY EDU 2
ADAPTED P. E.

H & P.E |

H & P.E Il
PHYS. ED. |

PHYS. ED. 11

Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

ecorPpOPRPPOPRPRPRORODMOODODOOORRERERPROPRINDES

.00
.00

00
50
00
00
00
00
00
50
50

.50

50
50

.50

00
50

.00

50
00
00
50
00
00
50

.00
.50
.50

Units

eecococorRrkPrRERROR

corpoOorPrPpORREORO

.00
.50

00
00
00
00
00
50
50

.50

50

.50
. 50

. 50
. 00

50
00
00
50
00
00
50

. 00

50

.50

Beg Sch
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Code
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Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TU - TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

20

HEALTH & PE
PUB/ NON

004 -

005 -

006 -

190112
190113
190500

PUB PART TWOS
Dance Team
Extracurr Sports
HEALTH EDUCATI ON

PUBLIC M XED .5 SET 1

170001
170002
170005
170006
190097
190100
190105
190106
190110
190111
190112
190113
190500

JR. ROTC |

JR ROTC I

JR. ROTC I-A

JR ROTC II-A
ADAPTED PHY EDU 2
ADAPTED P. E
PHYS. ED. |

PHYS. ED. 11

Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng
Dance Team
Extracurr Sports
HEALTH EDUCATI ON

PUBLIC M XED .5 SET 2

170001
170002
170003
170004
170005
170006
170007
170008

JR ROTC |

JR ROTC I1

JR ROTC 111
JR ROTC IV
JR ROTC I-A
JR ROTC II1-A
JR ROTCIII-A
JR ROTC I V-A

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

OO 00000 ONOOOOOOROROOORNOOONN

.00
.00

50
50
50
00
00
50
50
50
00

.50

00
50

.50

50
50

.50

50
00
50
50
50
50
50

.50
.50
.50

Units

o

SCoooocoroprooor

O 00000 ¢r Lk

.50
.50
.50

.00
.50

50
50
00

.50

00
50

. 50

50
50

.50
.50

.00
.00

50
50
50

.50

50

.50

Beg Sch
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Code
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TU -

Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

20

HEALTH & PE

006 -

007 -

PUBLIC M XED .5 SET 2

190097
190100
190105
190106
190107
190108
190110
190111
190113
190500

ADAPTED PHY EDU 2
ADAPTED P. E

PHYS. ED. |

PHYS. ED. I

PHYS. EDUCATI ON I |
PHYS. EDUCATI ON |V
Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng
Extracurr Sports
HEALTH EDUCATI ON

PUB/ NONPUB M XED .5 SET 1

170001
170002
170005
170006
190097
190100
190101
190102
190103
190104
190105
190106
190110
190111
190112

JR. ROTC |

JR ROTC I
JR ROTC I-A
JR ROTC II-A
ADAPTED PHY EDU 2
ADAPTED P. E.
H & P.E |

H & P.E II
H & P.E 11l
H &P.E IV
PHYS. ED. |
PHYS. ED. I
Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng
Dance Team

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

©COO0O0ORrROO0OO0OORPOORORLRNOOOOOOOOOONN

.00
.00

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

.50

00
00

.50

00
50

.50

00
50
50
50
50
00
50

.50
.50
.50

Units

eecoeeor kPP OO

cococorkPpRPRPRERPROOROR

.50
.50

00
00
00
00
50
50

.50
.50

.00
. 50

00
50

. 50

00
00
00
00
00
00
50

.50

50

.50

Beg Sch
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Code
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Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

20

HEALTH & PE

007 - PUB/ NONPUB M XED .5 SET 1
190113 - Extracurr Sports
190500 - HEALTH EDUCATI ON

008 - PUB/ NONPUB M XED .5 SET 2
170001 - JR ROIC |
170002 - JR ROIC ||
170005 - JR ROIC |-A
170006 - JR. ROTC II-A
190097 - ADAPTED PHY EDU 2
190100 - ADAPTED P. E
190101 - H & P.E |
190102 - H & P.E Il
190105 - PHYS. ED. |
190106 - PHYS. ED. ||
190110 - Marchi ng Band
190111 - Cheerl eading
190112 - Dance Team
190113 - Extracurr
190500 - HEALTH EDUCATI ON

009 - JROTC WTH H & PE
170001 - JR ROIC |
170002 - JR ROIC ||
170005 - JR ROIC |-A
170006 - JR. ROTC II-A
190101 - H & P.E |
190102 - H & P.E I

Sports

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

PRPPEPPPPEIDO CO0O0O0ORRERROORORIDO OJRDIEE

.00
.00

50
50
00
00
50
00
50
50
00

.00

00
00

.50

50
50

.50

50
50
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00

Units

SCoooocorprppPpOOROER

e e =

.50
.50

.00
.50

00
50
50
00

. 00

00
00

. 50

50
50

.50
.50
.50

.00
.00

00
00

. 00

00

Beg Sch
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Code
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Loui si ana Departnent of Education / Student Transcript System
STSQL2: Core Reference Tabl es.

TOPS UNI VERSI TY DI PLOVA

20

HEALTH & PE

010 -

PUBLIC .5 ALL

170001
170002
170005
170006
190097
190100
190110
190111
190112
190113

JR. ROTC |

JR ROTC I

JR ROTC I-A

JR ROTC II-A
ADAPTED PHY EDU 2
ADAPTED P. E.

Mar chi ng Band
Cheer | eadi ng
Dance Team
Extracurr Sports

Car eer
Opti on

Units
Required Allowed Sess Yr

SCooo0oo0o0o0o00O0ONN

.00
.00

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

.50
.50

Units

O O O OO o o o o o

.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50

50

Beg Sch
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Code
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Code
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